PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
Name Execution Date										
Jensen Devices AB 06/27/2012										
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Bourns, Inc.									
Street Address:	1200 Columbia	a Aveni	le							
City:	Riverside									
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA									
Postal Code:	92507									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Ty	/pe		Number							
Patent Number:		705353	36							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA G Fax Number: 9702621809 Phone: (970)262-1800										
Fax Number: 9702621809										
Phone: (970)262-1800										
Email: docket@himtnpatents.com										
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Marina T Larson										
Correspondent Name: Marina T. Larson										
Address Line 1: Larson & Anderson, LLC										
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928										
Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435										
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:		GOTE.P-044							
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		Marina T. Larson							
Total Attachments: 5 source=20120627_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=20120627_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=20120627_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=20120627_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=20120627_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif										



EGAL#847728BME

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of <u>27 June 2012</u>, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by and between JENSEN DEVICES AB, a company duly organized and registered under the laws of Sweden, reg. no. 55605-9522 ("Assignor") and BOURNS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby in accordance with the terms and conditions in the Purchase Agreement, including without limitation its regulations on purchase prize, warranties and assistance, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents.

This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts (including facsimile versions), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Assignment and the legal relations among the parties hereto shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Sweden, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



3(6)

4(6) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date. "ASSIGNOR" JENSEN DEVICES AB, a company organized and registered under the laws of Sweden By: GORAN LINDER BOARD WEINBER Name Destrie à Mix Title: BOA2D WEWR P? "ASSIGNEE" BOURNS, INC., a California corporation By: Name: Title: Stockholm, Sweden Here insert Place of Execution On June 27, 2012 before me, Mikael Bratt, Notary Public at Stockholm, Sweden, Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Mr Arne Schleimann-Jensen and Mr Göran Linder _ - - - - -Name(s) of Signer(s) -----who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) k/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that how we have been been and acknowledged to me that how we have a same in histhest/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by histhest/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Huxfexegoingxparagraphxistructandouncetx WITNESS my hand and officiats BLICUS Signature Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public OCKHO

LEGAL#8477288vB

PATENT REEL: 028874 FRAME: 0866

4(6)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR"

JENSEN DEVICES AB,

a company organized and registered under the laws of Sweden

By:

Name:

Title:

"ASSIGNEE"

BOURNS, INC.,

a California corporation

By:

Name: Gordon L. Bourns Chief Executive Officer Title:

State of California County of San Bernardino Here insert Place of Execution

On June 26, 2012 before me, D. J. Fisher, Notary Public

> Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared _ Gordon L. Bourns Name(a) of Signer(a)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sha/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(c) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the ______ State of California_that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature A. A. Kisher Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

LEGAL#8477288vE



PATENT REEL: 028874 FRAME: 0867

	Velano Jurisdiction		Australia	Brazil	China	European Patent	Application	ucsignaled Countries	AL AT BA BE BG CH CY CZ DE DK EE ES FFR CB GR HR UT BS TL I LT LU Y MCMK MT NL NO PL PT RO RS SESI SK TR	Extension States	AL BA MK RS	India	याम्योह्त	Malaysia	Sweden	Taiwan	· USA	Australia	
	Date Filed or Priority		22 May 2007	22 May 2007	22 May 2007	22 May 2007						22 May 2007	22 May 2007	11 June 2008	22 May 2007	28 October 2008	22 May 2007	23 December 1998	
	Number*		2008202265	P10801651-8	200810210374.0	08104064.4						1253/DEL/2008	2008-133580	MY-144877-A	0701246-I	097141409	7,932,673	775142	
SCHEDULE 1	<u>1.3</u>		Jensen Devices AB	(encon Division 140	ALL DEVICES ALL	Jonsen Devices AB						Jensen Devices AB	Jensen Devices AB	Jansen Deviaes AB	Jensen Devices AB	Jensen Devices AB	Jensen Devices AB	Jensen Devices AB	
Due		SURGE ARRESTER II	SURGE ARRESTER II	SURGE ARRESTER II	SURGE ARRESTER II				-		SURGE ARRESTER II	SURGE APPENTED I	SURCE ABBRATER H	SURGE ARRESTER IL	SURGE ARRESTER II		ALON SURGE ARRESTER	Long Long Long Long Long Long Long Long	IS ANTE
Type of IP		Patent	Patent Application	Patent Application	Patent Application						Patent Application	Patent Application	Patent	Patoni	Parent Application	Patent			101 M



1

I TOIL NO.	F	rom:	K&₩
------------	---	------	-----

2(6)



848837748#JAO3J

ļ

PATENT REEL: 028874 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 08/30/2012